Water 16,849,337   18,504,454 -   -
   Sewer 2,611,350   2,727,785   -   -
   Refuse 4,391,924   4,330,080   -   -
   Housing Authority 1,877,902   1,834,228   -   -

Children's Museum 411,003   186,368   -   -
Mobile Home Lease 2,534,060   2,847,102   -   -

   Total business-type activities 28,675,576   30,430,017 -   -

   Total primary government $ 94,597,109   $ 37,536,360 $ 11,890,028 $ 6,195,484

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property tax
   Sales and use taxes
   Transaction and use taxes
   Franchise tax
   Grants and contributions not restricted to

  specific programs
   Income from property and investments
   Other general revenues

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported

Prior period adjustments

Net position, beginning of year, as restated

Net position, end of year

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

18

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ (3,569,895)   $ -   $ (3,569,895)
(31,440,842)   -   (31,440,842)

(3,222,090)   -   (3,222,090)
(2,505,726)   -   (2,505,726)

165,812   -   165,812
(156,937)   -   (156,937)

(40,729,678)   -   (40,729,678)

-   1,655,117   1,655,117
-   116,435   116,435
-   (61,844)   (61,844)
-   (43,674)   (43,674)
-   (224,635)   (224,635)
-   313,042   313,042

-   1,754,441   1,754,441

(40,729,678)   1,754,441   (38,975,237)

19,840,482   -   19,840,482
12,900,404   -   12,900,404

6,739,488   -   6,739,488
2,018,080   -   2,018,080

100,870   -   100,870
2,772,146   (4,255)   2,767,891
1,001,739   61,890   1,063,629

45,373,209   57,635   45,430,844

4,643,531   1,812,076   6,455,607

76,471,921 46,163,421 122,635,342

314,597 (314,597) -

76,786,518 45,848,824 122,635,342

$ 81,430,049 $ 47,660,900 $ 129,090,949

19

20

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

21

General
Assets:

Cash and investments $ 11,321,001   $ 7,681,772   $ 3,470,218
Cash and investments with fiscal agent 3,105,457   -   -
Accounts receivable, net 5,557,794   -   -
Interest receivable 51,833   15,393   3,120
Prepaid items 31,947   -   -
Due from other funds 1,715,837   -   -
Due from other governments 142,291   -   50,448